FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LaCombe to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 128 by Representative LaCombe

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "Fisheries" insert "and the Department of Transportation and
 Development"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 2, after "Fisheries" insert "and the Department of Transportation and 6 Development"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 4, after "report" delete the remainder of the line and insert
 9 "detailing the results of the study shall be completed by the"

10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, delete "department" and insert in lieu thereof "Department of Wildlife and Fisheries and the Department of Transportation and Development, jointly, and" and at the end of line 5, after "Environment" insert a comma "," and "the Senate Committee on Natural Resources, the House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works, and the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 2, line 6, delete "and the speaker of the House of Representatives"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 20 On page 2, at the end of line 8, after "Fisheries" and before the period "." insert "and the
- 21 secretary of the Department of Transportation and Development"